UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

	_	FORM 8-1	 K	
	_	CURRENT REPO	ORT	
	Pursuant to Sec	tion 13 or 15(d) of the Sec	urities Exchange Ac	ct of 1934
		port (Date of earliest event repo	_	
		port (Bute of curilest event repo		021
	G(OSSAMER B (Exact name of Registrant as Specific	•	
Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)		001-38796 (Commission File Number) 3013 Science Park Road San Diego, California, 92121		47-5461709 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
		(858) 684-1300 (Registrant's Telephone Number, Incl	uding Area Code)	
	(For	N/A mer Name or Former Address, if Chan	ged Since Last Report)	
	the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filiting provisions (see General Instructions A.2. b		atisfy the filing obligation	on of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 4	125 under the Securities Act (17 C	CFR 230.425)	
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
	Pre-commencement communications pursu	ant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Ex	change Act (17 CFR 240	0.13e-4(c))
Secur	ities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each e	exchange on which registered
	Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share	GOSS	Nasdaq (Global Select Market
	ate by check mark whether the registrant is an ener) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Ac			ecurities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emer	ging growth company □			
	emerging growth company, indicate by check m ised financial accounting standards provided pu			nsition period for complying with any nev

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

Effective September 16, 2021, Bryan Giraudo was promoted to Chief Operating Officer/Chief Financial Officer of Gossamer Bio, Inc. (the "Company"). The full biography of Mr. Giraudo required by Item 5.02(c) of Form 8-K is included in the Company's proxy statement on Schedule 14A for the 2021 annual meeting of stockholders filed with the SEC on April 27, 2021 under the heading "Executive Officers", and such biography is incorporated herein by reference.

In connection with Mr. Giraudo's promotion and as approved by the Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, Mr. Giraudo's annual base salary will be increased to \$460,000, and his target annual incentive bonus will be increased to 45% of his base salary. Mr. Giraudo's existing Employment Agreement (the "Existing Employment Agreement") also provides Mr. Giraudo with certain severance benefits if the Company terminates his employment other than for cause or he resigns for good reason, and other than as a result of death or disability: (1) continued payment of his base salary at the then-current rate for 9 months (increased to 12 months if such termination occurs within 12 months following a change in control), paid in accordance to the Company's payroll practices; (2) a payment equal to his target annual bonus opportunity, pro-rated for the portion of the current calendar year in which he was employed, payable in a lump sum payment 60 days following the date of termination (which bonus payment will not be prorated if such termination occurs within 12 months following a change in control); and (3) payment of the full premium for continued health plan coverage for up to 9 months following the date of termination (increased to 12 months if such termination occurs within 12 months following a change in control). The Existing Employment Agreement was attached as Exhibit 10.10 to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020.

On September 16, 2021, in connection with the promotion, the Company granted Mr. Giraudo an option to purchase 150,000 shares of Company's common stock under the Company's 2019 Equity Incentive Plan, 25% of which will vest on September 16, 2022, and the remainder will vest in 36 equal monthly installments thereafter. The stock option has an exercise price equal to the closing price of the Company's common stock the Nasdaq Global Select Market on September 16, 2021.

On September 21, 2021, the Company issued a press release announcing Mr. Giraudo's promotion. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and incorporated herein by this reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number	Description
99.1	Press Release dated September 21, 2021

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date: September 21, 2021

GOSSAMER BIO, INC.

By: /s/ Christian Waage

Christian Waage

Executive Vice President & General Counsel



Gossamer Bio Announces Appointment of Bryan Giraudo as Chief Operating Officer, in addition to Chief Financial Officer Role

SAN DIEGO — (BUSINESS WIRE) — September 21, 2021 — Gossamer Bio, Inc. (Nasdaq: GOSS), a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on discovering, acquiring, developing and commercializing therapeutics in the disease areas of immunology, inflammation and oncology, today announced that, Bryan Giraudo has been appointed Chief Operating Officer, in addition to his continued role as Chief Financial Officer. Mr. Giraudo joined Gossamer in May 2018 as its Chief Financial Officer.

"Bryan has been instrumental in strengthening the financial and organizational foundation of the Company," said Faheem Hasnain, Chairman, co-founder and CEO of Gossamer Bio. "Since his arrival at Gossamer, his responsibilities have extended far beyond just the finance and accounting groups, and this promotion reflects the management and leadership role that Bryan has already established for himself."

Prior to joining Gossamer Bio, Mr. Giraudo was a Senior Managing Director at Leerink Partners, now known as SVB Leerink, from 2009 to April 2018. Before joining Leerink, Mr. Giraudo was a Managing Director in Merrill Lynch's Global Healthcare Investment Banking Group.

About Gossamer Bio

Gossamer Bio is a clinical-stage biopharmaceutical company focused on discovering, acquiring, developing and commercializing therapeutics in the disease areas of immunology, inflammation and oncology. Its goal is to be an industry leader in each of these therapeutic areas and to enhance and extend the lives of patients suffering from such diseases.

For Investors and Media:

Bryan Giraudo, Chief Operating Officer & Chief Financial Officer Gossamer Bio Investor Relations ir@gossamerbio.com